available subject to the condition that the amount of penalty so determined has 
also been paid within the period of thirty days referred to in that proviso :

Show Cause Notice:
An opportunity was given by the Audit Team to the Noticee to pay the said short 

payment of Duty amounting to Rs. 14,55,066/- (Fourteen Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Sixty 
Six only). Further, M/s. Singla Timbers Private Limited are hereby called upon to show 

cause within thirty days from the date of receipt of notice to the Adjudicating Authority i.e. 
The Additional Commissioner of Customs, Custom House Mundra, office of the 
Commissioner of Customs, Mundra, Kutch Gujarat-370421, as to why:-

i. Total differential duty amounting to Rs. 14,55,066/- (Fourteen Lakh Fifty Five Thousand 
Sixty Six only) on impugned goods imported vide Bills of Entry as mentioned in

6.

annexures (attached along with this Notice) should not be demanded and recovered in 
Cash/E-payment challan under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with the 
interest thereon as per Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962, as applicable;

ii. All the goods imported vide Bills of Entry mentioned in annexures which were self- 
assessed and have already been cleared, having assessable value to the tune of Rs. 
55,44,16,928/- (Rupees Fifty Five Crore Forty Four Lakh Sixteen Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Twenty Eight Only) indicated in annexures, should not be held liable to 
confiscation under Section 111 (m) & (o) of the Customs Act, 1962;

iii. Penalty should not be imposed upon auditee under section 112 (ii) read with section 
112(a) and/or 114A of the Customs Act, 1962 for short paid differential duty amounting

[...]

I order to recover the applicable interest on the Differential Duty as above (1) as per the 
provisions of Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

3. I held that the goods imported vide Bills of Entry mentioned in annexures on which there 
is short payment of Duty, therefore, the impugned Goods, having assessable value to

the tune of Rs.55,44,16,928/- (Rupees Fifty Five Crore Forty Four Lakh Sixteen 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Eight Only) were liable for Confiscation under 
Section 111 (m) & (o) of the Customs Act, 1962; however, I find that the Impugned 
Goods are cleared at relevant time and not available for Confiscation under the
undeMmport65,' ^ lmp0Sin9 any RedemPtion Fine on the Impugned Goods